
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 09/27/17 1st Payment 1,204,115

2nd Payment 1,264,321
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,327,537

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,393,913

5th Payment 1,463,609
1 09/20/17 Wed $22,491,096 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,412,961 1.574 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 1,536,790
2 09/23/17 Sat $24,972,612 $53,570,356 $53,000,000 $33,500,000 1.580 4.2% 7.8% 7th Payment 1,613,629

3 09/27/17 Wed $23,429,644 $66,159,192 $66,000,000 $41,800,000 1.580 3.9% 11.4% 8th Payment 1,694,310
4 09/30/17 Sat $26,136,296 $80,202,322 $80,000,000 $50,600,000 1.580 4.4% 15.3% 9th Payment 1,779,026
5 10/04/17 Wed $25,017,939 $93,644,554 $0 1.580 4.2% 18.8% 10th Payment 1,867,977
6 10/07/17 Sat $27,866,519 $108,617,340 $0 1.580 4.7% 22.6% 11th Payment 1,961,376
7 10/11/17 Wed $28,020,092 $123,231,704 $0 1.580 4.7% 26.2% 12th Payment 2,059,445
8 10/14/17 Sat $29,956,508 $137,434,196 $0 1.580 5.0% 29.9% 13th Payment 2,162,417
9 10/18/17 Wed $33,007,668 $153,083,256 $0 1.580 5.5% 33.8% 14th Payment 2,270,538

10 10/21/17 Sat $33,080,971 $168,767,069 $0 1.580 5.5% 37.4% 15th Payment 2,384,065
11 10/25/17 Wed $35,648,282 $185,668,053 $0 1.580 5.9% 41.1% 16th Payment 2,503,268
12 10/28/17 Sat $38,866,833 $204,094,965 $0 1.580 6.4% 44.9% 17th Payment 2,628,432
13 11/01/17 Wed $41,092,131 $223,576,899 $0 1.580 6.8% 48.7% 18th Payment 2,759,853
14 11/04/17 Sat $42,842,910 $243,888,883 $0 1.580 7.1% 52.3% 19th Payment 2,897,846
15 11/08/17 Wed $47,424,839 $266,373,178 $0 1.580 7.8% 56.0% 20th Payment 3,042,738
16 11/11/17 Sat $48,870,908 $289,543,059 $0 1.580 8.0% 59.5% 21st Payment 3,194,875
17 11/15/17 Wed $73,508,500 $324,393,715 $0 1.580 11.8% 64.3% 22nd Payment 3,354,619
18 11/18/17 Sat $83,080,543 $363,782,513 $0 1.580 13.3% 69.0% 23rd Payment 3,522,350
19 11/22/17 Wed $128,639,875 $424,771,162 $0 1.580 19.8% 75.2% 24th Payment 3,698,467
20 11/25/17 Sat $166,161,087 $503,548,757 $0 1.580 24.7% 81.3% 25th Payment 3,883,391
21 11/29/17 Wed $366,623,645 $677,366,405 $0 1.580 46.6% 90.0% 26th Payment 4,077,560

22 12/02/17 Sat $490,175,206 $909,760,313 $0 1.580 56.8% 95.7% 27th Payment 4,281,438
23 12/06/17 Wed $540,036,629 $1,165,793,709 $0 1.580 60.3% 98.3% 28th Payment 4,495,510
24 12/09/17 Sat $955,841,652 $1,618,961,829 $0 1.580 80.5% 99.7% 29th Payment 4,720,286
25 12/13/17 Wed $1,080,073,258 $2,131,028,620 $0 1.580 84.2% 99.9% 30th Payment 4,956,300
26 12/16/17 Sat $1,816,099,140 $0 $0 1.580 95.5% 100.0%

Total 80,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,300,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/27/2017


